Annual Summer Tax Resolution - School District of the City of East Lansing (the "District")

A regular meeting of the Board of Educal Burcham Drive, East Lansing, Michigan on the 28 th	tion (Board) of the District was held in the Board Room at 509 day of October, 2024, at 7:00 o'clock in the p.m.
The meeting was called to order by	, President.
Present: Members	
Absent: Members	
The following preamble and resolution we and supported by Member	
	ed a resolution to impose a summer tax levy to collect 100% of e, upon property located within the District and continuing from .
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVE	ED THAT:
previously adopted ongoing resolution imposing including debt service, upon property located withi	Code, MCL 380.1 et seq., the Board invokes for 2025 its a summer tax levy of 100% of annual school property taxes, n the District and continuing from year-to-year until specifically d/or township in which this District is located to collect those
each city and/or township in which this District is property tax levy on an ongoing basis and a copy agree to collect the summer tax levy for 2025 in the	is authorized and directed to forward to the governing body of s located a copy of this Board's resolution imposing a summer of this resolution requesting that each such city and/or township e amount as specified in this resolution. Such forwarding of the tax levy shall be performed so that they are received by the er 31, 2024.
designee is authorized and directed to negotiate on	th Revised School Code Section 1613(1), the Superintendent or behalf of the District with the governing body of each city and/or sonable expenses for collection of the District's summer tax levy 1 School Code Sections 1611 or 1612.
4. All resolutions and parts of resolution be and the same are hereby rescinded.	solutions insofar as they conflict with the provisions of this
Ayes: Members	
Nays: Members	
Resolution declared adopted.	
	Secretary, Board of Education
<u>City of East Lansing</u> hereby certifies that the forego by the Board at the Meeting, the original of which	g Secretary of the Board of Education of School District of the bing constitutes a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted is part of the Board's minutes. The undersigned further certifies bursuant to the provisions of the "Open Meetings Act" (Act 267,
	Secretary, Board of Education